
SAM HOUSTON RAC<E PARK - January 4, 2026 - Race 3
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO $2,400 ATB) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 118 lbs.; Older, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of
A Race Since October 4, 2025 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000. Texas Bred Claiming Price $7,500. Claiming Price: $5,000
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Bucharest - 1:02.92 - April 13, 1996)
Purse: $12,000
Available Money: $12,000
Value of Race: $12,000 1st $7,140, 2nd $2,380, 3rd $1,309, 4th $714, 5th $357, 6th $100
Weather: Clear, 63° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:59 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
5Dec25 5RP6 2 Super Brady (Diaz, Rene) 121 L 2 4 52 1/2 52 1/2 1Head 12 2.80 re-bid 4w,drew clear
3Dec25 9RP9 3 My Wife Is Right (Pena, Brayan) 121 L b 3 5 2Head 4Head 31/2 2Neck 8.50 angld 3w,re-rallied
1Nov25 6RP6 6 Mo Saturdays (Valdez-Jiminez, Ernesto) 121 L bf 6 1 3Head 1Head 22 34 3/4 0.90* vied 4-3w,led,yielded
23Aug25 9GIL6 1 Carbon Stryker (Guerra, Rodolfo) 121 L bf 1 6 6 6 51 1/2 41 1/4 18.00 swung widest,moved up
24Oct25 2RP7 4 Fort Hood (Elliott, Stewart) 121 L bf 4 2 1Head 32 42 52 1/4 5.20 press 3w-ins,gave way
13Dec25 9RP7 5 Hay Scooby Doo (Gonzalez, Elvin) 121 L b 5 3 42 2Head 6 6 7.00 vied 4-2w,tired drive

Fractional Times: 22.20 45.95 58.54 Final Time: 1:05.34
Split Times: (23:75) (12:59) (6:80)
Run-Up: 49 feet

Winner: Super Brady, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Sky Mesa out of Winey Taylor, by Indian Ocean. Foaled Jan 22, 2017 in Florida.
Breeder: Red Oak Stable
Owner: Caldwell, J. R. and Treloar, Theresa
Trainer: Caldwell, J.

Claiming Prices: 2 - Super Brady: $5,000; 3 - My Wife Is Right: $5,000; 6 - Mo Saturdays: $5,000; 1 - Carbon Stryker: $7,500; 4 - Fort
Hood: $7,500; 5 - Hay Scooby Doo: $5,000;

Total WPS Pool: $5,818
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Super Brady 7.60 5.40 2.60
3 My Wife Is Right 11.80 3.80
6 Mo Saturdays 2.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Daily Double 5-ALL 2.20 102
$1.00 Daily Double ALL-2 9.70 0
$1.00 Exacta 2-3 37.20 2,695
$0.50 Trifecta 2-3-6 27.05 2,187
$0.10 Superfecta 2-3-6-1 62.91 1,430
$1.00 Pick 3 5-5-2 (3 correct) 58.90 762

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

2 Super Brady 4 52 1/4 52 1/4 1Head 12

3 My Wife Is Right 5 2Head 42 1/4 32 22

6 Mo Saturdays 1 3Head 1Head 2Head 32 1/4

1 Carbon Stryker 6 64 3/4 64 3/4 54 1/2 47

4 Fort Hood 2 1Head 3Head 42 1/2 58 1/4

5 Hay Scooby Doo 3 4Neck 2Head 66 610 1/2

Trainers: 2 - Caldwell, J.; 3 - Davidson, Sarah; 6 - Cravens III, Ronnie; 1 - Aguirre, Ricardo; 4 - Davidson, M.; 5 - Davidson, Sarah

Owners: 2 - Caldwell, J. R. and Treloar, Theresa; 3 -Henry S. Witt, Jr.; 6 -Jeffrey Thomas Hoffman; 1 -Baylee Aguirre; 4 -Stephen R. Baker; 5 -Henry S.
Witt, Jr.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
SUPER BRADY vied for the early lead from inside of runners, took back approaching the turn, angled to the outside of rivals and re-bid four wide to the
stretch, vied for the lead at the furlong pole then drew clear under steady urging in the late stages. MY WIFE IS RIGHT hustled away from the start,
contested the early pace between runners then from the inside, took back into the turn, angled to the three path nearing the quarter marker and re-rallied
between foes into the stretch, could not impact the winner in the final sixteenth but got up in time for the place. MO SATURDAYS vied for the early lead from
outside of rivals, contested the pace four then three wide into the turn, led into the stretch, yielded in the final sixteenth, was outfinished late for second and
was clear of the rest for third. CARBON STRYKER rated nicely off of the early pace while never far back, trailed into the turn, swung widest to upper stretch,
needed more in the lane and passed tiring rivals late to improve position. FORT HOOD contested the early pace from between rivals, pressed from the
inside heading into the turn, battled into upper stretch, could not keep pace past the furlong grounds and gave way. HAY SCOOBY DOO vied for the early
lead four wide, pressed the pace three then two wide and between runners into the turn, was outrun into upper stretch and tired in the final furlong.
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